Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/27/2018PPC

## OFFICE ORDER No. 237 /2018-PPC

Subject: Authentication/signing/attestation by signature instruments documents/ affidavits executed or to be executed by the Corporation

In continuation of all the previous orders issued on the subject, approval of Chief Executive Officer, Prasar Bharati is hereby conveyed to authorize PEX and above level officer in Sports Wing to authenticate / sign / attest by their signature instruments / documents / affidavits executed or to be executed by the Corporation in the discharge of works and functions relating to their respective wing / office in consultation with finance wing, where required.

> (Rajan Bhasin) Deputy Director (Pers.)

Tel: 011-23118410

Dated: 24-08-2018

To

- 1. ADG(S&P), PB Secretariat
- 2. DDG(Finance), PB Sectt.
- 3. Staff Officer to CEO, PB Sectt
- 4. PS to Member (F), PB Sectt
- 5. DDA DD Sports, CPC Khelgaon
- 6. DG:AIR / DG:DDn
- 7. Director(T), PB Sectt – for uploading on website